affirming that he or she satisfies the provisions of this rule. The applicant may use the 

title “Mississippi Certified Interior Designer” under the temporary certification until a 

certificate is granted, or until a notice to deny the certificate is issued. A temporary 

certification will expire in three hundred sixty-five (365) days after its issuance if the 

applicant fails to satisfy the requirements for certification in this rule. 

Source: Miss. Code Ann. §§73-2-11, 73-50-1, and 73-50-2 

Part 203 Chapter 3: Renewal and Reinstatement of Certification 

Rule 3.1 Renewals.